A loan intended for all DepEd personnel, teaching and Non-teaching, whether payroll deduction is 

through Regional Offices – Automatic Payroll Deduction System (APDS) or through the Payroll 

Deduction of Independent/Empowered Schools. Only permanent DepED teacher/personnel with a Net 

Take Home Pay of Four Thousand Five Hundred Pesos (P=4,500.00) following the DepEd Order No. 1, 

s 2013 can avail of this loan. Maximum Loanable Amount of Four Hundred Fifty Thousand (P= 

450,000.00) Pesos can be availed of by a teacher with a maximum term of 1,096 days or 3 years. 

Social Security System (SSS) Pensioners’ Loan 

A loan intended for all SSS retirees, survivorship, and total disability pensioners whose SSS pension 

is directly credited to their Savings Account with the Bank.